TORPOINT FERRY - WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (11t October - 14t November 2021)

Total

Week No of gingle Scheduled crossings % of
. Date Day Ferry Issues crossings ; - ; schedule
Commencing ; crossings (Trips) missed .
(Trips) . achieved
(Trips)

11 Oct 14 Oct Thu Plym Taken OOS to investigate a sensor fault 2 1290 2 99.84
18 Oct Mon Plym OOS to resolve Prow defect 6
All Shipping Movements 3
19 Oct Tue Tamar Delayed coming into service (_enwronmental conditions — 2

wind/tide)

18 Oct 20 Oct Wed Lynher Shut down early (environmental conditions — wind/tide) 2 1290 26 97.98
21 Oct Thu Plym OOS for repair (Segment change) 12
22 Oct Fri Plym Shipping Movement 1
26 Oct Tue Plym Divers completing structural survey 11

250ct 21 1290 12 99.07
27 Oct Wed Lynher Delayed coming into service (_enwronmental conditions — 1

wind/tide)

03 Nov Wed Plym OOS for chain change 20

01 Nov 04 Nov Thu Lynher Shut down early (environmental conditions — wind/tide) 2 1290 23 98.22
05 Nov Fri Tamar Police incident delayed departure 1
08 Nov Mon Lynher Safety checks post chain modification 1

08 Nov 1290 2 99.84
09 Nov Tue Tamar Safety checks post chain modification 1

Totals 65 6450 65 98.99




